ODISHA STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LIMITED, DEOGARH.

Email Id: - deogarhcso@gmail.com.

Letter No 2884 Date 9.10	24
--------------------------	----

To,

The DeGM, Deogarh.

Sub:- Publication of Advertisement in District Website for selection and Appointment of Transport Contractor for transportation of Paddy from Paddy Purchase Centres (PPCs) to Rice Mill Points & CMR from Rice Mill Points to RRC-cum-DSCs for the KMS 2024-25.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I am to say that, Odisha State Civil Supplies Corporation Limited, Deogarh have invited e-tender in Double cover system through **Online mode only** in https://gem.gov.in from interested eligible bidders for selection and appointment of Transport Contractor for Deogarh District for transportation of Paddy from Paddy Purchase Centres (PPCs) to Rice Mill Points & CMR from Rice Mill Points to RRC-cum-DSCs for the KMS 2024-25 .The gist of the Advertisement is enclosed here with for your kind reference.

I am to request you to kindly publish the advertisement in the District website for information of all. The uploading of the same may kindly be confirmed to this office.

Encl:- Notice inviting tender

Yours faithfully,

CSO-cum-District Manager, OSCSC Ltd, Deogarh

лето No_____288

Copy along with Notice Inviting Tender forwarded for kind information and necessary action to :-

/Date

- 1. CDO-cum-EO, Zilla Parisad, Deogarh,
- 2. Sub-Collector, Deogarh,
- 3. Block Development Officer, Barkote/ Reamal/ Tileibani,
- 4. Tahasildar, Barkote/ Reamal/ Deogarh
- 5. Executive Officer, Deogarh Municipality,
- 6. All District Level Officers
- 7. P.A to Collector

It is requested to kindly display the Notice Inviting Tender in their Office Notice Board for wide publicity.

CSO-cum-District Manager,
OSCSC Ltd, Deogarh.

Memo No 2886 /Date 9.10.29 Copy along with Notice inviting tender submitted to the General Manager (Proc.) / e-tender cell of OSCSC Ltd, Bhubaneswar for kind information and necessary action with request to kindly hoist the same in www.oscsc.in website of the Corporation for information of all.				
CSO-cum-District Manager, OSCSC Ltd, Deogarh				
Memo No 288 / /Date 9.10.29 Copy along with Notice inviting tender submitted to the Special Secretary to Govt, FS & CW Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for kind information and necessary action. It is requested to kindly take steps for hoisting of the same in www.foododisha.in website of the Govt for information of all.				
CSO-cum-District Manager, OSCSC Ltd, Debgarh				
Memo No/Date				
CSO-cum-District Manager, OSCSC Ltd, Deogarh				



NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Office of Chief CSO/ CSO-cum-District Manager Odisha State Civil Supplies Corporation Ltd. District Deogas

TENDER No. 2850 Dated: 09.10.2024

Cost of Tender Document is Rs.1000/- inclusive of GST for each CLUSTER (through online mode).

Online tenders are invited from eligible bidders for selection and appointment of transport contractors for transportation of (i) Paddy from Paddy Purchase Centers (PPCs) / Mandis to Rice Mill points (within or outside district) & (ii) Custom Milled Rice (CMR) from Rice Mill points to Rice Receiving Centers (RRCs)/Depots (within or outside district).

1	Availability of tender documents	From Date 10 - 10 - 2024 Downloadable from website: www.oscsc.in, www.foododisha.in & www.gem.gov.in
2	Date, time and venue for pre-bid conference.	17-10-2024 11 A.M. to 1 P.M. 0/0 District Manager OSCSC Heldegart
3	Last date and time for online submission of complete Tender Documents with enclosures	Through gem Portal: www.gem.gov.in Up to Ol. 11.2024 IIA M
4	Date, time and venue for opening of Technical Bid by the Tender Committee	On dt.01:11:2024. At. 11:30 A.Mat
5	Date, time and venue of submission of original documents in support of scanned Copies uploaded in the portal for verification	On dtalil. 24 At 11:30 A.M. onwards At Collectorate Deagart
6	Date, time and venue of Financial Bid opening by the Tender Committee (Only of Technically Qualified Bidders)	To be appointed after reconical Did i
7	Language of the tender	The tender should be prepared by the bidder in English language only.
8	Helpdesk Telephone Number	CCSO/CSO-cum-DM's Contact Number: 9438200038

N.B:

- 1. If the Office happens to be closed on the date of opening of tenders, tenders will be opened on the next working day in the same time.
- 2. District Tender Committee reserves the right to cancel any/ all of the tenders at any time without assigning any reason thereof.

Levy

3

3 | Page

- 3. Further details can be obtained in the website www.gem.gov.in
- 4. The bidder must deposit Tender Document Fee and EMD at the time of submission of tender through online payment gate way service.
- 5. Any amendment/ cancellation/ re-tender/ corrigendum please refer to the website www.gem.gov.in & www.foododisha.in.

Chief CSO/CSO-cum-District Manager OSCSC Ltd.

Curs